Expenditure Statement. This restatement relates to depreciation charges that were
previously charged on the work that had been undertaken on the renovation of the
Clitheroe Castle Keep some years previous.

Effect on Comprehensive Income and Expenditure

Statement 2010/11

2010/11

Statements
Restatement

Restatement

Required to the

31 March 2012

Statements
£ £ £

Cost of Services (Net)

Cultural Related Services 1,518,178 1,513,857 -4,321

Cost of Services 22,282,582 22,278,261 -4,321

(Surplus) or Deficit on Provision of Services -2,145,838 -2,150,159 -4,321

Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure -5,984,837 -5,989,158 -4,321

 STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2011/12 CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 Notes to the Core Financial Statements

Page | 106

Movement in Reserves Statement – Unusable Reserves 2010/11

The restatement of the relevant lines of the Movement in Reserves Statement, as of
31 March 2011, as a result of the application of this new accounting policy is
presented in the table below.

As Previously

Stated

31 March 2011

As Restated

31 March 2011

Restatement

2011

£ £ £

Balance as at the end of the previous reporting

period - 31 March 2010
-3,668,760 -3,055,004 613,756

Surplus or Deficit on the Provision of

Services
2,145,838 2,150,159 4,321

Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure 3,838,999 3,838,999 0

Adjustments between the accounting basis and

the funding basis under regulations
1,719,415 1,723,736 4,321

Increase/(decrease) in the year 5,558,414 5,562,735 4,321

Balance at the end of the current

reporting period 31 March 2011
1,889,654 2,507,731 618,077

The resulting restated Balance Sheet for 31 March 2011 is provided on page 42. The
adjustments that have been made to that Balance Sheet over the version published in
the 2010/11 Statement of Accounts are as follows:

As Previously

Stated

31 March 2011

As Restated

31 March 2011

Restatement

2011

£ £ £

Property, Plant and Equipment 15,277,628 15,092,105 -185,523

Heritage Assets 0 806,600 806,600

Long Term Assets 16,552,158 17,170,235 618,077

Total Net Assets 6,995,383 7,613,460 618,077

Unusable Reserves 1,889,654 2,507,731 618,077

Net Worth/Total Reserves 6,995,383 7,613,460 618,077

Effect on Balance Sheet

31 March 2011

The effect of the change in accounting policy in 2010/11 has been that heritage assets
are recognised at £806,600 on the Balance Sheet resulting in an increase to the
Revaluation Reserve of £806,600. The element that was previously recognised in
property, plant and equipment has been reclassified and written down by £185,523.

 STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2011/12

 Collection Fund

Page | 107

Collection Fund

The Collection Fund is an agent’s statement that reflects the statutory obligation for billing
authorities to maintain a separate Collection Fund. The statement shows the transactions of